

## **GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL**

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Office of The Executive Engineer
Teesta Barrage Electrical Division
Tinbatti, Siliguri, PIN-734005 Email: eetbed@gmail.com

Memo No: 438 /TR-2

Date: 02/08/2024

## 1<sup>st</sup> Corrigendum (Date Corrigendum)

e-NIT No. WBIW/EE/TBED/e-NIT-05/2024-25

e-Tender ID: 2024 IWD 714596 1

Name of Project: Refurbishment of four nos. rope drum gear assembly with the main shaft (gate no. 9, 10, 28 & 32) including supply & fixing of additional bearings and oil seals with major overhauling of 25 T gantry crane of Teesta Barrage gate under Teesta Barrage Electical Division.

As per revised norms vide no. 3661-F(Y) dated 7<sup>th</sup> June, 2018 of Finance Department to get more bids, Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from **02.08.2024 upto 11.00 hours to 13.08.2024 till 17.00** hours as mentioned in the page no. 15 (Clause no. 21, SI No. 5) of the above mentioned e-NIT.

Changes to be noted as following in the SI. No. 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of this e-Tender at page 15 of the above e-NIT.

Sl. No.	IN PLACE OF		TO BE READ AS	
4	Document Download end date	02.08.2024 at 10.30 Hrs.	Document Download end date	13.08.2024 upto 16.30 hours.
5	Bid submission end date	02.08.2024 at 11.00 Hrs.	Bid submission end date	13.08.2024 upto 17.00 hours.
6	Technical Bid opening date with preliminary result (TBO Sheet)	02.08.2024 after 15.30 Hrs.	Technical Bid opening date with preliminary result (TBO Sheet)	14.08.2024 after 15.00 hours

Other dates and times of the e-NIT as uploaded in the **Schedule of dates of e-Tender** remain unchanged.

Control Engineer Control In Less & Mario Engineer Control In Control Engineer Control In Control In

Executive Engineer Teesta Barrage Electrical Division Tinbatti, Siliguri

## 1<sup>st</sup> Corrigendum(Date Corrigendum)

e-NIT No. WBIW/EE/TBED/e-NIT-05/2024-25

e-Tender ID: 2024\_IWD\_714596\_1

Memo No: 438/6)/TR-2

Date: 02/08/2024

Copy submitted for favour of kind information and taking necessary action for wide circulation to:-

- 1. The Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt lake, Kolkata-700091.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt lake, Kolkata-700091.
- 3. The Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, Sech Bhawan, 2<sup>nd</sup> Mile, Siliguri 734001.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer, North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Mechanical Division, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
- 6. The Nodal officer of e-Tendering. Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalsampad Bhawan, 7th Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 with the request to upload this NIT in the Departmental website: wbiwd.gov.in (Sent to the e-mail: dvcsc6816@gmail.com /irrigationhelpdesk@gmail.com)

Executive Engineer Teesta Electrical Barrage Division Tinbatti, Siliguri

Memo No: -438/1/(4) /TR-2

Date:02/08/2024

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to the:

- 1. Assistant Engineer/SDO, Teesta Barrage Electrical Sub-division-I, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 2. Divisional Accounts Officer of this office.
- 3. Divisional Estimator, Teesta Barrage Electrical Division.
- 4. Office Notice Board.

Executive Engineer

**Teesta Electrical Barrage Division** 

Tinbatti, Siliguri